C R Y S T A L
 engineering corporation
PN: 2646 REV B, 8/2002
Firmware Release 1.05
Page 1 of 8
DTG Operation Manual
Introduction
Thank you for choosing the Digital Test Gauge (DTG) from Crystal Engineering

Firmware Release 1.05
Page 5 of 8
DTG Model Numbering System
This manual applies to all models in the current DTG product line.  To determine the
specifications for your model you will need to determine the model number.   Note: DTGs with
“KPA” in the part number are limited to displaying SI (metric system) units, only.
Example: DTG300PSI-FF-B is a 300 PSI DTG with a
mounting flange on adjacent to the front surface
of the DTG and the fitting on the back of the
gauge.
Omit - Bottom fitting
B - Back fitting
Omit - No Flange
FF - Flange on Front
FB - Flange on Back
Connection Orientation
Mounting Flange
Specifications
Pressure Ranges vs. Resolution
Full
Scale
(PSIG)
Maximum
Pressure
(PSIG)
Full
Scale
(kpa)
Maximum
Pressure
(kpa)
Resolution/Scale
15 100 100 700
0.001 PSI; 0.01″H20; 0.001″Hg; 0.01 kpa; 0.01 mmHg;
1 mmH20;  0.0001 bar; 0.1 mbar; 0.0001 kg/cm 2
30 100 200 700
0.001 PSI; 0.01″H20; 0.001″Hg; 0.01 kpa; 0.1 mmHg;
1 mmH20; 0.0001 bar; 0.1 mbar; 0.0001 kg/cm 2
100 200 700 1400
0.01 PSI; 0.1″H20; 0.01″Hg; 0.01 kpa; 0.1 mmHg;
1 mmH20;  0.0001 bar; 0.1 mbar; 0.0001 kg/cm 2
300 600 2000 4200
0.01 PSI; 0.1″H20; 0.01″Hg; 0.1 kpa; 1 mmHg;
0.001 bar; 1 mbar; 0.001 kg/cm 2
500 1000 3000 7000
0.01 PSI; 1″H20; 0.1″Hg; 0.1 kpa; 1 mmHg;
0.001 bar; 1 mbar; 0.001 kg/cm 2
1000 2000 7000 14000 0.1 PSI; 0.1″Hg; 0.1 kpa; 0.001 bar; 0.001 kg/cm 2
2000 4500 15000 35000 0.1 PSI; 0.1″Hg; 1 kpa; 0.01 bar; 0.01 kg/cm 2
3000 4500 20000 35000 0.1 PSI; 0.1″Hg; 1 kpa; 0.01 bar; 0.01 kg/cm 2
5000 7500 30000 45000 0.1 PSI; 1″Hg; 1 kpa; 0.01 bar;  0.01 kg/cm 2
10000 15000 60000 100000 1 PSI; 1 kpa; 0.01 bar; 0.01 kg/cm 2
DTG
15 PSI
30 PSI
100 PSI
300 PSI
500 PSI
1000 PSI
2000 PSI
3000 PSI
5000 PSI
10000 PSI
100 KPA
200 KPA
700 KPA
2000 KPA
3000 KPA
7000 KPA
15000 KPA
20000 KPA
30000 KPA
60000 KPA